- 1 HJR59
- 2 189844-2
- 3 By Representative Mooney
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 16-JAN-18

HJR59

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	COMMENDING THE SPAIN PARK HIGH SCHOOL TABLE TENNIS
4	TEAM ON WINNING ITS SECOND CONSECUTIVE TITLE.
5	
6	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
7	are herein proudly presented to the Spain Park High School
8	Table Tennis Team on its outstanding achievement of winning
9	its second consecutive title; and
10	WHEREAS, through hard work, diligence, and an
11	unwavering commitment to excellence, the Spain Park High
12	School Tennis Team earned the tremendous honor; and
13	WHEREAS, the talented and industrious members of the
14	team include Ben Hartwiger, named Most Valuable Player for the
15	state championship team; Grant Hall; Luv Vo; Parker Wildmon;
16	Sam Johnson; and Jake Wilson; and
17	WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were
18	provided by Coach Paula Dill; and
19	WHEREAS, the achievements of the members of the
20	Spain Park High School Table Tennis Team reflect immense
21	credit upon their school, families, and community, and they
22	are truly deserving of special recognition and praise; now
23	therefore,
24	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
25	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Spain Park High School

1	Tennis	Team	is	highly	honored	and	commended,	and	this	

- 2 resolution is offered to Coach Paula Dill and her students in
- 3 heartiest congratulations, as well as with sincere best wishes
- 4 for continued success in all future endeavors.

1			
2			
3			
4	_	Speaker of the House of Repres	entatives
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer	of the Senate
7 8 9	I and was adop	House of Representatives hereby certify that the within A oted by the House 23-JAN-18.	Act originated in
10 11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	30-JAN-18	Adopted
17			

HJR59